WTIC PROGRAMS

THE TRAVELERS BROADCASTING SERVICE vV

‘““Chocolate Soldier’’ Meets ‘““O’Brien Girl”’

Review of Twentieth Century Musical Stage Hits
Constitutes “Travelers Hour” for August 29

Prefaced with
the stirring num-
ber, “Strike Up
the Band” by
George Gershwin,
the ace of musi-
cal comedy com-
posers of 1930,
and presenting
hits from the
musical stage
dating back to
1908, when Oskar
Straus’” “Choco-
late Soldier”
was the rage,
“The Travelers
Hour” for Au-
gust 29 will be a
review of the
most popular
songs from Broadway shows of
the Twentieth Century. The
program is booked for Friday
night at 9:30 o’clock Eastern
Standard Time.

In the absence of Christiaan
Kriens, Norman Cloutier, dance
orchestra director of Station
WTIC, will conduct The Trav-
elers Concert Orchestra. Assist-
ing the instrumentalists will be
Gertrude Clifford Brady, so-
prano, known to the WTIC
audience through her perform-
ances in concerts by the String-
wood Ensemble, and Maurice

Maurice Wallen, Soloist

Wallen, who has
broadcastin‘“The
Travelers Hour”
several times be-
fore and is the
featured tenor of
the “Seth Par-
ker”” programs.
The numbers
promised during
the concert in-
clude the most
beloved songs
from the scores
of such operetta-
composers as
Sigmund Rom-
berg, Rudolph
Friml, Jerome
Kern and—in-
evitably—Victor
Herbert.

An Arboreal Rooter
For Station WTIC

Jeanne Jolly of Dearborn,
Mich., has probably descended
with her radio set from a tree
on Miller Road, but on August
2, having stayed in the tree
since July 20 in quest of the
American tree-sitting champion-
ship, she wrote to “The Merry
Madcaps” that their broadcasts
provided the one bright spot in
her self-inflicted ordeal.
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Week of August 23

(SaTUurDAY AUGusT 23)
5:00a.m. 4:00a.m. 3:00a.Mm.

Musical Time Table.
“Cheerio”’—N.B.C.—“Susan.”
Organ Recital, Colin Driggs.
Housekeepers’ Chat—The Rangers.
Farm Bureau Talk, Olea Sands.
Household Commodities—N.B.C.
Farm Flashes—Forenoon Five.
“Behind the Scenes,”” Paul Lucas.
Bond Trio, Ralph Mixer, Director.
News, Travelers News Bulletins.
High Steppers—N.B.C.

Farm Reporter—String Ensemble.
Game Protective Talk.

The Marionettes—N.B.C.
News—Arthur DuCharme, Baritone.
Dancing Melodies—N.B.C.
Stringwood Ensemble and Anna Kaskas.
“Mother Goose,”” Bessie L. Taft.
News, Travelers News Bulletins.
Dine and Danc

Smith Ballew’s Band~—N B.C.
Baseball Scores—Broadway Favorites.
Silent.

(Sunpay AucusT 24)
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1245
~1:00

David Lawrence—N.B.C.

Baseball Scores—Serenading Strings.
Organ Recital, Carl McKinley.
Studebaker Champlons——N B
“Metropolitans” Quartet.

Merry Madcaps Request Hour.
Silent.

(MonpAY AuGusT 25)
4:00p.M.

Concert Classics.

Baseball Scores—The Gypsies—N.B.C.

General Motors Party—N.B.C.

“Southern Cameos,”” Jack Brinkley.

“Sign of the Shell”—N.B.C.

News, Travelers News Bulletins.

Is\’llerry Madcaps, Augmented Program.
ilent.

(Tuespay AucGusrt 26)
4:00a.Mm. 3:00a.Mm.

Musical Time Table.
“Cheerio”’—N.B.C.—“Susan.”

Early Birds—Housekeepers’ Chat.
Laurel String Trio—The Rangers.
Household Institute—N.B.C.

Rinso Talkie—N.B.C.—Forenoon Five.

~ Brown, Thomson Quintet.

News, Travelers News Bulletins.
Bond Trio, Ralph Mixer, Director.
Farm Flashes—Knights of Melody.
“Musique Intime.”
NeWS*Happy, Go and Lucky.
“Famous Women in History.”
Laura C. Gaudet, Pianist.
Stringwood ! Ensemble (10D
. Iy } § r




A busy man during “The Travelers Hour’’ is Bob Schultz, WTIC staff

drummer.

He is shown playing one of his numerous ‘‘properties,”” a set

of vibraphones whose sustained mellow notes are governed by electricity.

EASTERN

5:00p.m. 4:00p.M. 3:00p.m. 2:00p.Mm.

5:15
5:40
6:00
6:30
7:00

7:00p.M.
7:25
8:00
8:30
9:30
10:00
10:05
10:30
11:00

6:00a.M.

7:30
9:15
9:30
9:45
10:00
10:15
10:30
11:00
11:05,
12 OOM

CENTRAL

4:15
4:40
5:00
5:30
6:00

6:00p.M.

6:25
7:00
7:30
8:30
9:00
9:05
9:30
10:00

5:00A.M.

6:30
8:15
8:30
8:45
9:00
9:15
9:30
10:00
1 10:05
11:00

MouNTAIN

Pacrric

Week of August 23
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Rhythm Chasers.

News, Travelers News Bulletins.
Baseball Scores—“Tom and Jerry.”
Clef Quintet, Elsie Palmer, Director.
Soconyland Sketch—N.B.C.

Silent.

(WEeDNESDAY AUGuUST 27)

String Quartet.

Scores—Mobiloil Orchestra—N.B.C.
Runkel Program—with WOR.
Palmolive Hour—N.B.C.
Top-Notchers in Sport—N.B.C.
News, Travelers News Bulletins.
Organ Recital, Colin Driggs.

Merry Madcapq Norman Cloutier.
Silent.

(TrUrsDAY AucusT 28)
4:00a.m. 3:00A.M.

Musical Time, Table.
“Cheerio””—N.B.C.—“Susan.”

Otto the Salad Chef.

“Kool Kookery,”” Florrie Bowering.
Fifth Avenue Fashions—N.B.C.
Bonny and Amy—Rinso Talkie—N.B.C.
Household Institute—N.B.C.

Winifred Wishard—N.B.C.

Medical Talk, Dr. A. S. Gray.

- Brown;- Thomsen Quintet.

News, Travelers News, Bulletlns, 5: ‘
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